ANSWERED BY LETTER

Opinion No. 45
ABL (Efchhorst)

FILED

45

February 11, 1065

Mr. Larry R. Cale

Acting Director

Missouri Conservation Commiassion
50 West

Jefferson City, Miassourt

Dear Mr. Oale:

T™his 1s in answver to your recent request for an
opinion of this office as to whether 5 not the Conser atisn
Commission could agree to prosfaisn C=1A n” a2 Projfect
Agreement Tor Construction of Structural Measures by
Contract with the United States Department »f Acricul ture
So1l Conservation Service.

Provision C-12 provides that the Misssur! Conger ation
Commission, as the Contwacting Lscal Orgsnization. will
"Hold and save the Service "ree “rom any and all clalma
for injury to persons or damape to property that may arise
from this agreement or the construction contra-t"

Ve can find no constitutional or statutory orovision
which suthorizes the Missour! Conservation Commisaion to
80 contract. Article IV, Section 43 of the Miasssur!
Constitution of 1945, controls the use of revenues and
funds of the conservation commission and reads as 9]1ows:

“The lees, moneys., or funds arising {rom
the operation and transactions of the
comuigsion and from the application and
the administration of the laws and regu-
lations pertaining to the bird, fish, came,
forestry and wildl1lfe resources of the
state and “rom the sale of property used
for said purposea, shall be expended and
used by the commission for the control,
managzement, restoration, conservation and
regulation of the bipd, Ciah, game,
forestry and wildiife resources o the
state, including the purchase or other
acquisition of property Cor sald purposes,
and for the administration of the laws
pertaining thereto, and for no osther purpose "
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It 18 to be noted that there 1s no statement therein
authorizing the use of those “unds to pay any such claims
contemplated by the proposed contract, and that this
section expressly provides that the “unds are to> be used
for the stated purposes, "and for no sther purpose"

The State has not consented that the Congervation
Commission be liable Ffor torts. A copy of an official
opinion of this office of July 26, 1939, to the Honorable
I. T. Bode, relating to the Stata Pari Board 15 attached
Thus, & priori, 1 a state agenoy, such as the Cosmission
fteell, 15 fmune from tort 1fadilities 1t could not
contract to assume the tort 11abilities of another agency

Therefore, 1t 18 the ooinion of this of "{ce that the

Missourdi Conservation Commission cannot ssgree to provision
C-18 of the proposed agreement.

Very truly yours,

NORUW W, abEsoN
Attorney QOeneral



